EC Declaration of Conformity (EC DoC)

We,
Hevea by Hoffihearts ApS
Company identification

As authorized representative within the EU responsible for the Baby wide neck bottles identified as

Hevea Wide neck Baby bottle 150ml & 250ml.
SKU No. 458478, 468475
Product name/ Hevea Sku Nr

Hereby declares that the specified product conforms with all requirements in the particular directives
and standards in the European Community (EC) which applies to the product. The specified products
are therefore labelled with the CE-marking.

Specifically, Hevea by Hoffihearts ApS declares the product is in conformity with the following
European directives and harmonized European standards:

Standards
EN 14350: 2020
Framework EN 1935/2004

All the rubber parts and glass components of the HEVEA baby wide neck glass bottle is in conformity
with the following regulations:

e Regulation EC No. 1935/2004, (EU) No.10/2011, Council of Europe ResAP(2004)4.
French Decrét No. 2007-766 & Recommendations published by DGCCRF, Order of
August 5, 2020.

LFGB 30 & 31 and BfR recommendations.

REACH Annex XVII - Cadmium, Phthalates, Benzene, Organostannic, 8 PAHs.
German AfPS GS 2019:01 PAK - 15 PAHSs.

POPs Regulation - SCCP

GMP conformity of 2023/2006

All the glass parts of the HEVEA baby glass bottle are made from Borosilicate clear glass 3.3 in addition
to the above standard, in conformity with the following
e ]SO 3585
e [SO 7086-2:2000
e The specific Danish regulation which require that NO Bisphenol A ( BPA) is in the material used
for food elements for the usage of 0-3 years old children such as the feeding bottle
e DIN51032:1986

The baby glass bottle is heat resistance up to 100°c and are made for feeding baby with water and milk.

Terese Hoffeldt Date: 19- 11-2022



terese@heveaplanet.com tel.: +45 2989 3182

HEVEA . A.P. Mgllers Allé 17 - Dragoer DK-2791 - CVR no: 32 27 14 80 - www.heveaplanet.com


mailto:terese@heveaplanet.com

